## Northwestern Michigan Fair - 2024 Homemaker of the Year Deadline for entry: July 14, 2024

## FIRST PRIZE: \$75.00 ALONG WITH A CROWN & SASH



2024 **HOMEMAKER OF THE YEAR Laurie Ashley** 

Address:

**Phone Number:** 

## **RULES FOR SELECTING HOMEMAKER OF THE YEAR:**

1. Exhibitor must have a variety of entries in 3 of the 5 divisions: (Please check your entries.) Needlework Culinary Arts **Photography** Arts & Crafts (Folk Arts) Canning & Preserves Must have a good showing of winning awards May not be named Homemaker of the Year in previous consecutive years. The Northwestern Michigan Fair Homemaker of the Year will represent us in the State Homemaker Contest in 2025 at TBD. 5. Applicants are requested to come to the Evelyn Heim Building on Monday, August 5, 2024 at 1:00pm for an interview. Homemaker of the Year will be announced at 3:00pm. 6. The Northwestern Michigan Fair and Homemaker Committee reserve the right to not accept an application if they deem an applicant not an appropriate representative of the Homemaker of the Year Program and they NWMF organization. City/State/Zip: **Entry Number:** No. of years participation in the Fair: Email:

## PLEASE COPY AND ANSWER QUESTIONS ON A SEPARATE PIECE OF PAPER

- 1. Describe your involvements in the Fair. Include departments entered and awards won.
- Describe volunteer participation/activities (school, church, community, organizations, etc.) 2.
- How would you describe the title "Homemaker"? 3.
- What aspects of homemaking do you enjoy and why?

Mail Completed Form to: Northwestern Michigan Fair 3606 Blair Town Hall Rd. Traverse City, MI 49685